Time
9:00am-
9:10am

9:10am-
10:00am

10:00am-
11:30am

11:30am-
1:00pm

1:10pm-
2:40pm
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2023 APM Assessment Academy
Sunday, October 29, 2023

Topic/Presenter(s)
Welcome
Megan Fujita, Ph.D., MSW
CSWE Vice President of Education

Amml Hussein, EdD, MSW, LSW
CSWE Director of Research

Plenary Session: Principles of Effective Assessment:
Inclusive Modalities

Jay Starnes, Ed.D.
Assistant Superintendent, Wallenpaupack Area School District

Adjunct Faculty, East Stroudsburg University; Marywood
University

Session 1: Applying Multilevel & Intersectional Analyses to
Antiracist Institutional Assessments: A Case Study

Diana A. Melendez, LCSW - Doctoral Student, Graduate Center,
CUNY

Awards Luncheon

Breakout Sessions: Assessment Best Practices

Session 2: Assessing Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion in the
Curriculum: A Multi-Pronged Ongoing Programmatic
Approach

Shelly A. Wiechelt, Ph.D. — Associate Dean and Chair,
University of Maryland Baltimore County

Location
Imperial
Ballroom,
Salon A

Imperial
Ballroom,
Salon A

Imperial
Ballroom,
Salon A

Marquis
Ballroom,
Salon ABC
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2:40-2:45pm
2:45pm-
3:45pm

3:45pm-
4:00pm
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Jayshree S. Jani, Ph.D., MSW, LCSW-C — Associate Professor,
University of Maryland, Baltimore County

Assessment Best Practices Panel: Commission on Research Imperial
Study on Assessing Research Competencies Ballroom,
Salon A

Commission on Research:

Commissioners:

Mo Yee Lee, The Ohio State University Professor & PhD
Program Director;

Suk-hee Kim, Associate Professor, Northern Kentucky University
Larry Farmer, Fordham University;

Shinaz Jindani, Professor, Savannah State University

Dawn Apgar, Associate Professor, Seton Hall University

Assessing Field Practicum Competencies and the Need for M 302
Person Centered Adaptations

La’Tesha Sampson, PhD, LCSW, Director of Field Education,
Seton Hall University

Amml Hussein, Ed.D., Director of Research, CSWE
Reconvene in Imperial Ballroom, Salon A

Large group discussion Imperial
Ballroom,
Amml Hussein, EdD, MSW, LSW Salon A

CSWE Director of Research

Closing remarks, evaluations, and CE requirements Imperial
Ballroom,
Amml Hussein, EdD, MSW, LSW Salon A

CSWE Director of Research



