

## 2023 APM Assessment Academy Sunday, October 29, 2023

Time	Topic/Presenter(s)	Location
9:00am- 9:10am	Welcome Megan Fujita, Ph.D., MSW CSWE Vice President of Education  Amml Hussein, EdD, MSW, LSW CSWE Director of Research	Imperial Ballroom, Salon A
9:10am- 10:00am	Plenary Session: Principles of Effective Assessment: Inclusive Modalities  Jay Starnes, Ed.D. Assistant Superintendent, Wallenpaupack Area School District Adjunct Faculty, East Stroudsburg University; Marywood University	Imperial Ballroom, Salon A
10:00am- 11:30am	Session 1: Applying Multilevel & Intersectional Analyses to Antiracist Institutional Assessments: A Case Study  Diana A. Melendez, LCSW – Doctoral Student, Graduate Center, CUNY	Imperial Ballroom, Salon A
11:30am- 1:00pm	Awards Luncheon	Marquis Ballroom, Salon ABC
1:10pm- 2:40pm	Breakout Sessions: Assessment Best Practices	
	Session 2: Assessing Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion in the Curriculum: A Multi-Pronged Ongoing Programmatic Approach  Shelly A. Wiechelt, Ph.D. – Associate Dean and Chair,	M 301
	University of Maryland Baltimore County	



## 2023 APM Assessment Academy Sunday, October 29, 2023

	Jayshree S. Jani, Ph.D., MSW, LCSW-C – Associate Professor,	
	University of Maryland, Baltimore County	
	Assessment Best Practices Panel: Commission on Research	Imperial
	Study on Assessing Research Competencies	Ballroom,
	Study on Historian Research Competences	Salon A
	Commission on Research:	
	Commissioners:	
	Mo Yee Lee, The Ohio State University Professor & PhD	
	Program Director;	
	Suk-hee Kim, Associate Professor, Northern Kentucky University	
	Larry Farmer, Fordham University;	
	Shinaz Jindani, Professor, Savannah State University	
	Dawn Apgar, Associate Professor, Seton Hall University	
	18.,	
	Assessing Field Practicum Competencies and the Need for	M 302
	Person Centered Adaptations	
	La'Tesha Sampson, PhD, LCSW, Director of Field Education,	
	Seton Hall University	
	Amml Hussein, Ed.D., Director of Research, CSWE	
2:40-2:45pm	Reconvene in Imperial Ballroom, Salon A	
2:45pm-	Large group discussion	Imperial
3:45pm		Ballroom,
	Amml Hussein, EdD, MSW, LSW	Salon A
	CSWE Director of Research	
3:45pm-	Closing remarks, evaluations, and CE requirements	Imperial
4:00pm	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ballroom,
_	Amml Hussein, EdD, MSW, LSW	Salon A
	CSWE Director of Research	
	I .	